

RESOLUTION UPON RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, Tim J. Bruder joined the the Two Rivers Electric Department on August 27th, 2002 as the City's Electric Meter Technician; and

WHEREAS, on April 11th, 2003, Tim Bruder was promoted to 3rd Class Line Worker to fill an opening on the Line Crew; and he was promoted to 2nd Class Line Worker February 23rd, 2004; and

WHEREAS, On February 8th, 2005, Tim was promoted to 1st Class Line Worker; and he advanced to the position of Expert Class Line Worker on July 17th, 2007; and

WHEREAS On August 4th, 2008, Tim received his State of Wisconsin Certificate of Apprenticeship in recognition of the State Journey Worker Program and

WHEREAS Tim retired on December 31st, 2023, after serving the City of Two Rivers with dedication for over a total of 21 years.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Two Rivers hereby expresses its gratitude and appreciation for Tim J. Bruder and his dedication and many contributions to the Two Rivers Electric Department, and the community of Two Rivers; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Two Rivers extends its best wishes to Tim J. Bruder, for a long, healthy, and happy retirement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Tim Bruder, as a token of the City's thanks for his many years of dedicated service to the citizens of Two Rivers.

Dated this 3rd day of January, 2024

Councilmember

Gregory E. Buckley City Manager